
 

 

 

 

Calendar of Events 
Term 1 2023 

Date Activity/Event Remarks 

Week 1 
4 Jan (Wed) 

Start Right Programme First day of school for P2 to P6 students. 

Week 1 
5 Jan (Thu) 

During Curriculum hours. 

Week 1 
6 Jan (Fri) 

Photo-taking for Smart Card For P1 and P6 students only. 

Week 2 
10 Jan (Tue) 

Start of CCAs (School Teams) For selected students only. More details will be shared 
through Parents Gateway nearer to the date. 

Week 2 
11 Jan (Wed) to 
13 Jan (Fri) 

Start of SwimSafer Programme for P5 students After Curriculum hours. For P5 students only. Refer to 
Parents Gateway notifications sent on 17 Nov 2022 and 30 
Dec 2022. 

Week 3 
20 Jan (Fri) 

Chinese New Year Celebration During curriculum hours. Students are encouraged to 
come to school in their Chinese ethnic costumes. Students 
may also wear their school uniform. All students must wear 
school shoes. All students will be dismissed at 12.10 p.m. 

Week 4 
23 Jan (Mon) 

Chinese New Year Public Holiday. School is closed.  

Week 4 
24 Jan (Tue) 

Public Holiday in lieu of Chinese New Year 

Week 3 
26 Jan (Thu) 

P5 & P6 Parents’ Seminar & Networking Session Sessions will be conducted online. More details will be 
shared through Parents Gateway nearer to the date. 
 
Parents’ Seminar: 
Briefing by School Leaders & Heads of Department. 
 
Networking Session: 
Interaction time with form teachers as a class. 
 

Week 5 
30 Jan (Mon) 

Start of Primary 5 Code For Fun (CFF) After curriculum hours. For P5 students only.  More 
details will be shared through Parents Gateway nearer to the 
date. 

P1 & P2 Networking Session Sessions will be conducted online. More details will be 
shared through Parents Gateway nearer to the date. 
 
Parents’ Seminar: 
Briefing by School Leaders & Heads of Department  
 
Networking Session:  
Interaction time with form teachers as a class. 

P3 & P4 Parents’ Seminar & Networking Session 
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Week 5 
31 Jan (Tue) 

CCA Open House After curriculum hours. For P3 students and new P4 to 
P6 students only.  More details will be shared through 
Parents Gateway nearer to the date. 

Week 6 
7 Feb (Tue) 

Safer Internet Day – ‘Together for a Better Internet’ During curriculum hours. Students will participate in school 
activities to learn to be proactive in becoming responsible 
and ethical cyber users. 

Start of CCAs For P4 to P6 students.  More details will be shared through 
Parents Gateway nearer to the date. 

Week 7 – 8 
13 Feb (Mon) to 
21 Feb (Tue) 

Annual Health Screening During curriculum hours. For P1 to P6 students.  More 
details will be shared through Parents Gateway nearer to the 
date. 

Week 7 
15 Feb (Wed) 

Total Defence Day (TDD) Commemoration During curriculum hours. School will commemorate TDD 
within the week. A food rationing exercise will be conducted.  
More details will be shared through Parents Gateway nearer 
to the date. 

Week 8 
22 Feb (Wed) 

P2 Learning Journey to S.E.A. Aquarium During curriculum hours. For P2 students only. Letters 
will be issued to parents nearer to the date. 

Week 9 – Term 2 
Week 2 
1 Mar (Wed) to  
27 Mar (Mon) 

P6 Social Studies Learning Journey to Asian 
Civilisations Museum. 

After curriculum hours. For P6 students only.  More 
details will be shared through Parents Gateway nearer to the 
date. 

Week 9 
2 Mar (Thu) 

Student Leaders’ Investiture During curriculum hours.   More details will be shared 
through Parents Gateway nearer to the date. 

Week 10 
7 Mar (Tue) 

P6 NAPFA [5 items] After curriculum hours. For P6 students only.  More 
details will be shared through Parents Gateway nearer to the 
date. 

11 Mar (Sat) to 
19 Mar (Sun) 

Term 1 Break March School Holidays. The General Office will be open 
from 8.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. on weekdays during the school 
holidays. Term 2 will begin on Monday, 20 March 2023. 

13 Mar (Mon) Student Leadership Camp For student leaders (Prefects & CCA Leaders). More 
details will be shared through Parents Gateway nearer to the 
date. 



 

 

 


